2

dm

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

10/01/24

CHANGE ORDER #1D

0O.C. McDonald
Bid Package D, HVAC Trades

Phase 2 Modernizations — Common Area HVAC at 3 School Sites

Bagby ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

Contract Number: C24-059
PCO I Amount of
# Description CCD#| RFI# Change
4 Remove existing ductwork and equipment to N/A 11 $ 3,707.00
access contract flue installation work at Bagby
multi-use building mechanical closet, and
reinstall upon completion.
5 Reroute existing ductwork at higher elevation to N/A 17 $ 5,100.00
accommodate ceiling cassette mini-split system
unit at Sartorette administration conference room.
11 | Disconnect, relocate, and reconnect water heater N/A 8&14 |$ 7,620.00
to accommodate new HVAC equipment in
Farnham multi-use building heater room.
12 | Demo existing water heater to accommodate new 1 N/A | $ 8,320.00
HVAC equipment and replace with four
instantaneous electric water heaters at Sartorette
administration wing per CCD 001.
23 | Credit for district-contracted Bagby cleaning. N/A N/A | $ (613.33)
26 | Credit for district-contracted Farnham cleaning. N/A N/A | $ (552.00)
29 | Credit for district-contracted Sartorette cleaning. N/A N/A | $ (613.33)
Total of Change Order #1D $ 22,968.34
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,036,069.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 22,968.34
Revised Contract Amount: $ 1,059,037.34
Bagby Subtotal: $ 348,450.67
Farnham Subtotal: $ 352,424.00
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 358,162.67
Cambrian School
District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s
Signature: Date:
Architect’s
Signature: Date:
Contractor’s
Signature: Date:

Page 1 of 1


GrandeyC
Highlight


